PRIMARY CHARACTERISTICS 0402    PACKAGE
PPP 40W
VRWM 3.3V
IPP 5A
VC 8V
TJ,Max 125℃
FEATURES MECHANICAL DATA
 Surface mount package
 Bi-directional ESD protection
 Ultra small SMD package:0402
 Operating voltage: 3.3V
 Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
 Case：Molded plastic,0402
 Polarity：Shown above
 Terminals :Plated terminals,
solderable per MIL-STD-750,Method
2026
 Epoxy : UL94-V0 rated flame
retardant
         оΦо± .ƛπŘƛǊŜŎǘƛƻƴŀƭ 9{5 5ƛƻŘŜ
  �S9{5vwо±о.{
 2016.09 www.willas.com.tw   Rev.U02
Maximum Rating And Electrical Characteristics (at ta=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Condition Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Peak Pulse Power
tp=8/20us
( According to IEC61000-4-5 )
PpK  40  W
Maximum Peak Pulse Current
tp=8/20us
( According to IEC61000-4-5 )
Ipp  5  A
  )riA( 2-4-00016 CEI rep DSE ±20  kV
  )tcatnoC( 2-4-00016 CEI rep DSE
VESD
±12  kV
  55- jT  erutarepmeT noitcnuJ gnitarepO 125 ℃
  erutarepmeT egarotS Tstg -55  150 ℃
  egatloV ffO-dnatS esreveR VRWM   3.3 V
Reverse Breakdown Voltage It = 1mA VBR   6.5 V
Reverse Leakage Current VRWM = 3.3 V IR  0.01 1 uA
Ipp = 1A，tp = 8/20 us  V 5.5
Clamping Voltage
Ipp = 5A，tp = 8/20 us
Vc
  8 V
Junction Capacitance Between I/O Pin and GND VR=0V，f=1MHz Cj  8 10 pF
E3
Marking Code : E3
Typical Characteristics
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 1 2 3 4
         оΦо± .ƛπŘƛǊŜŎǘƛƻƴŀƭ 9{5 5ƛƻŘŜ
  �S9{5vwо±о.{
 2016.09 www.willas.com.tw   Rev.U02
Fig. 7 Clamped -8 kV ESD pulse waveform
( IEC 61000-4-5 network)
Fig. 8 Clamped +8 kV ESD pulse waveform
( IEC 61000-4-5 network)
Fig. 5 Unclamped -8 kV ESD pulse waveform
( IEC 61000-4-5 network)
Fig. 6 Unclamped +8 kV ESD pulse waveform
( IEC 61000-4-5 network)
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
40
0 5 10 15 20
TLP Voltage / V
TL
P
C
ur
re
nt
 /
A
Fig. 9 TLP Measurement
TLP Test Set:
tp=100 ns , tr=0.2 ns
ITLP and VTLP
Collection Window:
t1=70 ns , t2=90 ns
         оΦо± .ƛπŘƛǊŜŎǘƛƻƴŀƭ 9{5 5ƛƻŘŜ
  �S9{5vwо±о.{
 2016.09 www.willas.com.tw   Rev.U02
Outline Drawing
Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)
 DFN1006
Rev.A
(0402)
Cathode band Only Uui-polarity product
         оΦо± .ƛπŘƛǊŜŎǘƛƻƴŀƭ 9{5 5ƛƻŘŜ
  �S9{5vwо±о.{
 2016.09 www.willas.com.tw   Rev.U02
Packing Specification
         оΦо± .ƛπŘƛǊŜŎǘƛƻƴŀƭ 9{5 5ƛƻŘŜ
  �S9{5vwо±о.{
 2016.09 www.willas.com.tw   Rev.U02
(0402)
Tape & Reel Dimensions
package Unit E F P P0 P1 T W W1
mm 1.75±0.10 3.5±0.10 4.0±0.10 4.0±0.10 2.0±0.10 0.22+0.03 8.0±0.10 13.5MAX
DFN1006
inch 0.069±0.004 0.138±0.004 0.157±0.004 0.157±0.004 0.079±0.004 0.009±0.002 0.315±0.004 0.531MAX
Package Unit A B C d D D1 D2
mm 0.67±0.10 1.12±0.10 0.60±0.10 1.50±0.10 178±1 60MIN 13.0±0.20
DFN1006
inch 0.026±0.004 0.044±0.004 0.024±0.004 0.060±0.004 7.008±0.04 2.362MIN 0.512±0.008
(0402)
Ordering Information:
Device PN  Packing
SESDQR3V3BS ‐T(1)H(2)‐WS  Tape&Reel: 5 Kpcs/Reel
Note: (1) Packing code, Tape & Reel
(2) Halogen free product for packing code suffix “H”
Packing
***Disclaimer***
WILLAS reserves the right to make changes without notice to any product
specification herein, to make corrections, modifications, enhancements or other
changes. WILLAS or anyone on its behalf assumes no responsibility or liability
for any errors or inaccuracies. Data sheet specifications and its information
contained are intended to provide a product description only. "Typical" parameters
which may be included on WILLAS data sheets and/ or specifications can
and do vary in different applications and actual performance may vary over time.
WILLAS does not assume any liability arising out of the application or
use of any product or circuit.
         This is the preliminary specification. WILLAS products are not designed, intended or
authorized for use in medical, life-saving implant or other applications intended for
life-sustaining or other related applications where a failure or malfunction of component
or circuitry may directly or indirectly cause injury or threaten a life without expressed
written approval of WILLAS. Customers using or selling WILLAS components for use in
such applications do so at their own risk and shall agree to fully indemnify WILLAS Inc
and its subsidiaries harmless against all claims, damages and expenditures.
         оΦо± .ƛπŘƛǊŜŎǘƛƻƴŀƭ 9{5 5ƛƻŘŜ
  �S9{5vwо±о.{
 2016.09 www.willas.com.tw   Rev.U02